Testing and programming unit
GEL 211
for sensors with sin/cos output 1 VPP
Technical information Version 01-2016
... automates motion.
LENORD
+BAUER
Internet: www.lenord.com

 Reading the spindle number (assignment of
the spindle)
 Reading the type code and serial number
for the identification of the sensor
 Total operating time of the sensor
 Temperature peaks in the sensor:
highest and lowest measured temperature
Information on the
GEL 211
 Firmware version
 Serial number
 WLAN SSID
Independent of the sensor
Function can be used
Function cannot be used
Explanation to sensor type
R with internal amplitude regulation
1 without internal regulation
P configurable
(1) The tooth wheel is analysed with the aid of a mathematically defined evaluation quotient (BQ value).
Description
4 Lenord, Bauer & Co. GmbH DS-22-211 (01-2016)
User interface
The testing and programming unit communicates via
WLAN with a client with web support (PC, tablet etc.) and
is controlled via the web interface. For this purpose a mod-
ern browser and a modern operating system for mobile ter-
minals is required:
 Firefox 10+
 Safari 5.0+
 Chrome 16+
 Opera 10+
 Android 3.0+
 iOS 5.0+
 Internet Explorer 9+ (not recommended)
The user interface can be opened via the IP address of the
unit.
The web interface has been developed for mobile termi-
nals such that it can be used even with small displays. For
optimal operation a display with a screen diagonal of 7
inches or larger is recommended.
Start screen for the web interface
Display of the SIN/COS signals for the signal analysis
information on the tooth-to-tooth values and indication of
the average values over one turn
Definition of speed ranges for the MiniCODER plus
Duration of operation in different speed ranges
display of the configurable operating hours counter in the
MiniCODER plus
Technical data
DS-22-211 (01-2016) Lenord, Bauer & Co. GmbH 5
Electrical data
Supply voltage 5 V DC
• Current consumption via USB port ≤ 500 mA
Connections Micro-USB (type B)
Signal output: M23 female connector, 17-pin;
Signal input: M23 male connector, 17-pin
Data transmission WLAN
Report files: WLAN or USB
WLAN module approvals FCC ID: YOPGS1011MEE
IC ID: 9154A-GS1011MEE
Mechanical data
Housing material Anodised aluminium, black
Weight Approx. 0.5 kg
Ambient data
Operating temperature range 0 °C … +70 °C
Storage temperature range -20 °C … 85 °C
Protection class IP 20
Maximum relative humidity of air 80%
Condensation Not permitted
Dimensional drawings
6 Lenord, Bauer & Co. GmbH DS-22-211 (01-2016)
Dimensional drawing GEL 212